
Welcome to
Year 11 

Information Evening
29th September 2022



Thank you

Thankyou

• For your attendance tonight

• For the great standard of uniform

• For preparing the children so well

• For your child's attendance and punctuality to school and lessons



The Team
Academic Support – Mr Fletcher fletcherg@delasalleschool.org.uk

Pastoral Support – Miss Nesbo nesbok@delasalleschool.org.uk

Attendance – Miss Bevan bevanj@delasalleschool.org.uk

Careers – Mrs Scully scullyn@delasalleschool.org.uk and/or Miss 
Moran moranh@delasalleschool.org.uk

Senior matters – Mr Hale halep@delasalleschool.org.uk

• We will endeavour to get back to you within 24 hours for the most 
serious concerns and 48 hours for all other issues. 

• If you wish to meet with us, an appointment will need to be made 
in advance as we are not usually readily available.
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Extended Pastoral Team
Form Teachers

• 11J Mr Hughes – hughesd@delasalleschool.org.uk

• 11O Mrs Pemberton- pembertonl@delasalleschool.org.uk

• 11H Miss Taylor - taylorp@delasalleschool.org.uk

• 11N Mrs Hart/Miss Moran - hartm@delasalleschool.org.uk

• 11B Mrs Owen/Mr Talbot- owenj@delasalleschool.org.uk or 
talbots@delasalleschool.org.uk

• 11D Miss Johnson – johnsonp@delasalleschool.org.uk

• 11L Mr Engelen – engelenb@delasalleschool.org.uk

• 11S Mrs Hampson/Mrs Hewnshaw – hampsons@delasalleschool.org.uk
or henshawj@delasalleschool.org.uk

Parentmail is our main method of communication.  Keep yourself up to 
speed.
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Key Dates
• Mocks 3rd Oct to 21st Oct

Timetable, key instructions, rules, regulations, etc… all on Year 11 
Teams page.  



Future Events

• Parents Evening – January 2023

• Further Mock Exams – January into February 2023

• Full Reports from all Subject Areas – March 2023

• Final External Exams – May – June 2023 



Year 11 Careers – What's next
• All Year

One to one Careers Meeting with N. Scully - Careers Adviser
• September – October

Careers Focused lessons in PSHCE (College talks, post 16 options) Assemblies 
this term with St Helens College 26th Sept, Apprenticeships 3rd Oct, Carmel College 7th

Oct
• Thursday 10th November 

Your Future Careers Fair (throughout the school day) to include colleges, 
universities, employers, apprenticeship providers etc.
• Tuesday 17th January & Wednesday 18th January 

Mock Interviews will take place after school 3.30pm-5pm with an employer. 
Students must submit a completed CV by 30th September.
• College Open Evening

Full list of college open evening dates and closing dates for applications has 
been sent home via parent mail, copies available with Mrs Scully next.



The Future…

• Working together to get the best 
outcomes for your child

• Working together to keep them safe 
and happy

• Working together to build resilience 
so that they can go on and become 
independent young people with a 
fulfilled life














































































